                  SOD-123 Plastic-Encapsulate Diode
 MMSZ5221B-MMSZ52 B ZENER DIODE
FEATURES
Planar Die Constructio•
• Ultra-Small Surface M unt Package
• General urpose, Medium Current
• Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
Maximum Ratings T =25  unless otherwise specified

MMSZ5221B C1 2.4 2.28 2.52 20 30 1200
MMSZ5223B C3 2.7 2.57 2.84 20 30 1300
Type Number Code
Zener Voltage Range (Note 4) Maximum Zener Impedance
(Note 3)
Maximum
Reverse
Current
VZ@IZT IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK
Nom(V) M Max(V) mA Ω
 MMSZ5221B-MMSZ52 B ZENER DIODE
V1.0  Aug-2019                                                           -2-                                                   www.wpmtek.com
°
12
VZ, ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
1086420
TA = 25°C
Figure . Zener Voltage versus Zener Current
(VZ Up to 12 V)
I Z
, Z
E
N
E
R
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
(m
A
)
VZ, ZENER VOLTAGE (V)
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
10 30 50 70 90
TA = 25°C
Figure . Zener Voltage versus Zener Current
(12 V to 91 V)
I Z
, Z
E
N
E
R
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
(m
A
)
 MMSZ5221B-MMSZ52 B ZENER DIODE
V1.0  Aug-2019                                                           -3-                                                   www.wpmtek.com
PACKAGE OUTLINE
Plastic surface mounted package; 2 leads SOD-123
 MMSZ5221B-MMSZ52 B ZENER DIODE